
RESOLUTION 2025-322 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE 

WHEREAS, Roosevelt City has the responsibility to provide service to those individuals requesting 
such service; and, 

WHEREAS, Utah State law empowers the legislative body of each Utah City to adopt fees for the 
peace, health, welfare, and safety of the city inhabitants. 

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Roosevelt City Council, that the cost to provide such 
service shall be as follows: 



 
GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE: 

Black and white copies ………………………………………………… $0.25 per page 
Color copies ………………………………………………… $0.50 per page 

Fax - sending ………………………………………………… $1.00 per page 
Fax - receiving ………………………………………………… $0.50 per page 

Research ………………………………………………… $30.00 per hour 
Check return fee ………………………………………………… $25.00 

ACH return fee ………………………………………………… $10.00 
 



BUILDING DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE: 

TOTAL VALUATION FEE 
$1.00- $500.00 $23.50 
$501.00 to $2,000.00 $23.50 for the first $500.00 plus $3.05 for each additional$100.00, or 

fraction thereof. up to and including. $2.000.00 
$2,001.00 to $25,000.00 $69.25 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.00 for each additional 

$1,000.00, or 
fraction thereof up to and including $25.000.00 

$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 $391.75 for the first $25,000.00 plus $10.10 for each additional 
$1,000.00, or fraction thereof up to and including $50,000.00 

$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 $643.75 for the first $50,000.00 plus $7.00 for each additional 
$1,000.00, or 

fraction thereof up to and including, $100,000.00 
$100,001.00 to $500,000.00 $993.75 for the first $100,000.00 plus $5.60 for each additional 

$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, up to and including $500,000.00 
$500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00 $3,233.75 for the first $500,000.00 plus $4.75 for each additional 

$1,000.00, or 
fraction thereof up to and includin_g$1.000,000.00 

$1,000,001.00 and up $5,608.75 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus $3.65 for each additional 
$1,000.00, or fraction thereof 

OTHER INSPECTIONS AND FEES 
Single Wide Trailer on Foundation ………………………………………………………… $150.00 

Modular Home on Foundation ………………………………………………………… $400.00 
Mobile Home Inspection ………………………………………………………… $50.00 

Sign Permits ………………………………………………………… $50.00 
Electrical Inspection ………………………………………………………… $25.00 
Gas Line Inspection ………………………………………………………… $25.00 

 



SUBDIVISION, PLANNING AND ZONING FEE SCHEDULE 

Application for Reimbursement of public improvements ……………………………………………… $100.00 
Conditional use Permit   ……………………………………………… $200.00 

Hearing Officer Variance Request ……………………………………………… $150.00 
Infrastructure Reimbursement Agreement ……………………………………………… $100.00 

Lot line/ Property Boundary Adjustment ……………………………………………… $75.00 
Master Site Plan ……………………………………………… $150.00 

*MSP Over 1 acre ……………………………………………… $75.00 / acre 
Ordinance/ General Plan Amendment ……………………………………………… $200.00 

Subdivision, Minor ……………………………………………… $250.00 
Subdivision, Preliminary Plat ……………………………………………… $250.00 

Subdivision, Engineers Review  
(payment required before final plat approval) 

……………………………………………… engineer’s actual cost  
(Invoice will be provided) 

Subdivision, Final Plat ……………………………………………… $150.00 
*SFP Plus per lot ……………………………………………… $25.00 

Subdivision Vacation/ Amendment ……………………………………………… $200.00 
Petition to Vacate Public Right-of-Way ……………………………………………… $500.00 

Zoning Map Amendment (Rezone) Application ……………………………………………… $250.00 
Zoning Map Recording Fee  

(required upon approval of amendment)  
……………………………………………… $250.00 

Manufactured Home Park ……………………………………………… $250.00 
*MHP plus per pad ……………………………………………… $10.00 

Planned Residential Unit Development (PRUD) ……………………………………………… $250.00 
*PRDU plus per dwelling unit ……………………………………………… $10.00 

Hearing Officer Appeal ……………………………………………… $150.00 
Time Extension ……………………………………………… $100.00 

 

 



BUSINESS LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE 

Business License/Solicitation Application …………… $100.00 
Itinerant Merchant Permit 

(1-30 days) 
…………… $100.00 

Business License/ Solicitation Renewal …………… $50.00 
BL Renewal for DOPL Licensed Independent Contractors 

Renting Space in Existing Business 
…………… $50.00 

Additional Business License Renewal Fees (not applicable to Home Occupation Permit) 
Whiteway-Street lighting 
(200 East and 200 North) 

…………… $25.00 

Sweeper Route-Street …………… $25.00 
Tobacco Sales in a retail establishment …………… $25.00 

Additional business at same location under separate name 
with same owner 

…………… $25.00 

Disproportionate Service-Police services provided 
(based on percent of calls to business types in non-residential 

zones) 

…………… $5.00 

Class "A" Beer License 
(sell beer in original containers for consumption off premises) 

…………… $220.00 

Class "B" Beer License 
(sell draft beer or beer in original containers for consumption 

on the premises) 

…………… $250.00 

Class "C" Limited Restaurant License 
(sell beer or wine and similarly dispensed alcoholic 

beverages, for consumption on the premises) 

…………… $250.00 

Class "D" Bar Establishment License 
(sell beer, draft beer, liquor, or other lawfully permitted 

alcoholic beverages for consumption on the premises) 

…………… $250.00 

Class "E" Full-Service Restaurant License 

(sell beer, liquor, wine, and flavored malt beverages Or 
other lawfully permitted alcoholic beverages for 

consumption on the premises) 

…………… $250.00 

Season License …………… Same rate as Class A, B, C, D, or E 



CEMETERY DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE 



ROAD DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE 
Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter ………………………………………………………… $10.00/ sq. Ft. 

Vac Truck (available to cities, 
towns, districts, upon approval)  

………………………………………………………… $375.00/ hr.  

Encroachment Bond 
*Increased by multiples thereof 
as determined by Public Works 

to 
guarantee completion of work 

………………………………………………………… $2,000.00 minimum  

 

 



RECORDER'S OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE 

Disconnection Petition ………………………………………………………… $10,000.00 
 



POLICE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE 
Fingerprints ………………………………………………………… $20.00 
Fingerprints with Photo ………………………………………………………… $25.00 
Criminal Background Check ………………………………………………………… $25.00 
Traffic Accident Report ………………………………………………………… $15.00 
Traffic Accident Photos ………………………………………………………… $20.00 
Sex Offender Registration ………………………………………………………… $15.00 
Police Sponsored Training 
Registration Fee (per person) 

………………………………………………………… $100.00 (or actual cost if greater)  

 



ANIMAL SHELTER FEE SCHEDULE  

Dogs   
Spay/ Neuter Deposit  $60.00 

Microchip ………………………………………………………. $15.00 (for public) 
Adult Parvo/ Distemper Vaccine ………………………………………………………. $6.00 

Puppy Parvo/ Distemper Vaccine ………………………………………………………. $6.00 
Bordetella Vaccine ………………………………………………………. $6.00 

License ………………………………………………………. $5.00 
Adoption ………………………………………………………. $180.00  

Burial ………………………………………………………. $25.00 
Cats   

Spay/ Neuter Deposit  $40.00 
Microchip ………………………………………………………. $15.00 (for public) 

FVRCP vaccine ………………………………………………………. $6.00  
Adoption ………………………………………………………. $115.00 
Barn Cats ………………………………………………………. $8.00 

Burial ………………………………………………………. $20.00 
Trap Deposit ………………………………………………………. $30.00  

   
Dog Impound    

First three days ………………………………………………………. $30.00 
Each additional day ………………………………………………………. $15.00 

Court/Jail per day ………………………………………………………. $5.00 
Rabies Voucher  ………………………………………………………. Current rate as billed by Uintah 

Veterinary Services  
2nd Impound of the same animal 

in 12 months  
………………………………………………………. $40.00 + $15.00/day  

Sterilization Fee  
(required upon 2nd impound) 

………………………………………………………. $60.00 

3rd impound of the same animal 
in 12 months 

………………………………………………………. $80.00 + $15.00/ day  

4th or more impound of the 
same animal in 12 months  

………………………………………………………. $120 + $15.00/day  

Cat Impound    
First three days ………………………………………………………. $20.00 

Each additional day ………………………………………………………. $10.00 
Court/Jail per day ………………………………………………………. $5.00 

Rabies Voucher  ………………………………………………………. Current rate as billed by Uintah 
Veterinary Services 

2nd Impound of the same animal 
in 12 months  

………………………………………………………. $30.00 + $10.00/ day  

Sterilization Fee  
(required upon 2nd impound) 

………………………………………………………. $40.00 

3rd impound of the same animal 
in 12 months 

………………………………………………………. $50.00 + $10.00/ day  

4th or more impound of the 
same animal in 12 months  

………………………………………………………. $80.00 + $10.00/ day  

Surrender    
Adult Dog ………………………………………………………. $60.00/ animal 

Puppy ………………………………………………………. $30.00/ animal 
Adult Cat ………………………………………………………. $30.00/ animal 

Kitten ………………………………………………………. $15.00/ animal 
Other Small Animal  ………………………………………………………. $30.00/ animal  

   
 

 

ANIMAL SHELTER DISCOUNTS  



Long-Term Adoptable  
(45 days after deemed adoptable) 

………………………………………………………. 50% Off Original Adoption Fee 

Long-Term Adoptable 
(75 days after deemed adoptable) 

………………………………………………………. Adoption Fee Waived 

Animal Deemed Low Adoptability  ………………………………………………………. 25% Off Original Adoption Fee  
Military, Veterans, First Responders, 
Seniors, & Roosevelt City Employees 

………………………………………………………. 20% Off Original Adoption Fee 

*Only one discount can be applied per adoption. 
*Additional promotional discounts may be offered at the discretion of the City Manager. 

 

 



GOLF FEE SCHEDULE  

 Weekday Weekend Punch Pass Green Fees  
Green Fees 9-Hole 18-Hole 9-Hole 18-Hole  10 20 

Junior (1-17) $7.50  $15.00  $6.75 $11.50 Junior $56.75 $98.00 
Senior (62+) $13.00  $26.00  $13.50  $27.00  Senior $125.00  $250.00  

Adult $14.50  $29.00  $15.00  $30.00  Adult $135.00  $270.00  

Cart Fees 9-Hole 18-Hole   Punch Pass Cart Fees  
Per Player $9.50  $19.00    10 20 
Cart Indv. $12.00 $24.00    $85.00  

 
$160.00  

Trail Fees 9-Hole 18-Hole   Season Golf Passes  
Per Player $7.00 $15.00    Junior $206.00  
Rider Fee  $5.00 $10.00   Senior $620.00   

Driving Range Passes   Senior Couple $900.00   
Single Season $315.00  Small Range Bucket $6.00 Adult $700.00   
Family Season $425.00  Large Range Bucket $8.00 Adult Couple $1,000.00   
Personal Cart Pass    Family $1,300.00   
Unlimited $390.00  

 
  Corporate Pass $3,000.00   

Rider $150.00      
Shed Rental   Hole Sponsor  Winter Use Pass 
Season $206.00 1 Year $300.00  Single $30.00 
   2 Years $600.00  Family $100.00 
Foot Golf Fee  $6.00/ 9-holes   Foot Golf Ball Rental Fee $3.00/ 9-holes   
Tournament Fee Per Player: $35.00      

 



PARKS AND RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE  

Girls Youth Volleyball   
4th-8th Grade ……………………………………………………………... $50.00 

Jr. Jazz Basketball    
1st-2nd Grade ……………………………………………………………... $45.00 
3rd-4th Grade ……………………………………………………………... $50.00 
5th-7th Grade ……………………………………………………………... $55.00 

8th-12th Grade ……………………………………………………………... $60.00 
Men’s League Basketball   

18 + ……………………………………………………………... $425.00/ team  
Adult Softball   

Co-ed League ……………………………………………………………... $425.00/ team 
Men’s League ……………………………………………………………... $425.00/ team 

Women’s League  ……………………………………………………………... $425.00/ team 
Roosevelt City Sponsored Runs   

3K Youth (16 & Under) ……………………………………………………………... $15.00 
3K Adults (17+) ……………………………………………………………... $20.00 

5K Youth (16 & Under) ……………………………………………………………... $20.00 
5K Adults (17+) ……………………………………………………………... $30.00 

Recreation Fees   
Adult Individual Recreation Fee ……………………………………………………………... $25.00- $75.00 

Team Recreation Fee ……………………………………………………………... $100.00-$450.00 
Youth Recreation Fee ……………………………………………………………... $10.00-$75.00 

Park Pavilion Fees   
N. Pavilion Constitution Park ……………………………………………………………... $50.00 
S. Pavilion Constitution Park ……………………………………………………………... $50.00 

Harmston Pavilion Central Park ……………………………………………………………... $50.00 
Old Mill Park Pavilion  ……………………………………………………………... $50.00 

Inflatable Bouncer Fee 
*Required in addition to pavilion fee 

……………………………………………………………... $25.00 

Excessive Abuse to Facility Fee ……………………………………………………………... $200.00  
Field Use Fees   

Field Use Fee, per field ……………………………………………………………... $10.00 / 1 hour  
Tournament Field Rental, per field ……………………………………………………………... $100.00/ Day (includes one 

field prep) 
Additional Tournament Field Prep ……………………………………………………………... $50.00/ field, max of 2. 

Portable Fence Set-up, per field ……………………………………………………………... $20.00/ Day 
Tournament Site Monitor ……………………………………………………………... $15.00/HR. EA  

Single Diamond Prep and/or Field 
Painting 

…………………………………………………………….. $25.00/ field  

*A 10% Pre-payment discount is available to travel teams who pay in advance for their season reservations. 
Refunds will not be given for days that are reserved and not used. 

 



 

AQUATIC CENTER FEE SCHEDULE 

Daily Admission (those getting in the water) 

Type Price 
Youth (3-17) * $4.00 
Adult (18-59) $6.00 
Senior (60+) $4.00 

Military, veteran, & first responder (Must Have ID) $4.00 
*Children 2 years old and under get in free. 
  An adult, 16 years or older must be in the water supervising children 6 years old and younger. 
  An adult, 16 years or older must be on site supervising children 7 to 9 years of age. 
 
Memberships 

 Annual 6 Months 3 Months 
Youth (3-17) $150.00 $115.00 $65.00 
Senior (60+)  $140.00 $115.00 $65.00 
Household Senior Couple (60+) $175.00 $140.00 $80.00 
Adult (18-59) $190.00 $155.00 $90.00 
Household Couple $225.00 $175.00 $125.00 
Household Family (up to 6)* $475.00 $325.00 $170.00 

*Each additional person after 6 is 25.00 per person. 
10% military, veteran & first responder discount on all punch passes & memberships. 
 
Punch Passes 
Children and seniors can use someone’s adult punch pass, but adults cannot use children or senior punch passes. 
Does not expire. 

 10-visit 20-visit 
Youth (3-17) $35.00 $70.00 
Adult (18-59) $55.00 $100.00 
Senior (60+) $35.00 $70.00 

10% military, veteran & first responder discount on all punch passes & memberships. 
 
Swimming Lessons 

Parent/Child, Preschool LTS levels 1-6, adult lessons 
$40.00 $45.00 

 
Private Lessons 
Please call the Aquatic Center to be placed on a waiting list for an instructor. Listed fees are for four (4) days of 
lessons. Lesson time varies from 20 to 60 minutes depending on age and ability level. 

Number of People Cost 
1 Person for 20-60 min $75.00 
2 People for 20-60 min $115.00 
3 People for 20-60 min $145.00 
4 People for 20-60 min $175.00 

 
 
Swim Club  
Fee per athlete per season to cover club expenses. 

Individual $75.00 
 
 



 

 
 
 
Reservations 
 
Locker Rentals 

1 Month 2 Months 3 Months UHS/club season 
$5.00 $10.00 $15.00 $20.00 

 
Party Rooms 
Refundable Deposit - $50.00. Deposit is in-addition to room rental fees. Reservations must be made at least 48 hours in 
advance. Reservations are for 1 hour & 45 minutes.  

Room Prices Swim Passes Room Capacity 
Party Room #1 $55.00 55.00 covers up to 12 swimmers 12 
Party Room #2 $55.00 55.00 covers up to 12 swimmers 12 

Both Party Rooms $110.00 110.00 covers up to 25 swimmers 25 
 

Facility Reservations 
Refundable Deposit - $50.00, deposit is in-addition to facility reservation fee. Reservations are 1 hour 45 minutes. 
Final payment is determined by the number of people on the night of reservation.  Reservations must be made at 
least 7 days in advance. 
*Indoor Max – 202 / Outdoor Max – 242, Both pools combined Max – 444 
 
Obstacle Course (available for facility reservations) 
$200.00, in-addition to facility rental fee. 

Number of People Indoor OR Outdoor pool Indoor AND Outdoor Pool 
1-100 $250.00 $350.00 

101- Capacity* $350.00 $450.00 



WATER FEE SCHEDULE  
 

City- New Installation Fees 
CITY METER 

SIZE 
CITY WATER 

CONNECTION 
FEE 

ADDITIONAL 
FEES TO BE 
INCLUDED 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
3/4" - 6" 

 
$3,000.00 

$3,000.00 hookup fee 
or actual cost if 
greater. 

 
Parts and labor if City does the 

connection 

 
3/4" - 6" 

 
$3,000.00 

 
$200.00 Inspection 
Fee 

If a contractor does the connection to 
the City's main line 

   City will provide the meter and radio for 
each connection 

 
County- New Installation Fees 

SIZE CONNECTION 
FEE 

TO BE INCLUDED DESCRIPTION 

 
3/4" - 6" 

 
$5,000.00 

$3,500.00 hookup fee 
or actual cost if 
greater. 

 
Parts and labor if City does the 

connection 

 
3/4" - 6" 

 
$5,000.00 

 
$200.00 Inspection 

Fee 

If a contractor does the connection to 
the City's main line 

   City will provide the meter and radio for 
each connection 

 

City- Monthly Water Rates 
CITY 

METER SIZE 
BASE RATE 

USAGE RATES 

3/4" $30.00 Each month the BASE RATE is billed and 
1.25 from 1,000 to 8,000 gallons of water 
1.50 from 9,000 to 20,000 gallons of water 
2.00 from 21,000 to 40,000 gallons of water 

2.25 from 41,000 to 60,000 gallons of water 
2.00 from 61,000 and over gallons of water  
 
Water Bill is calculated: Base Rate+ Usage rate=Amount/Month 

1" $40.00 
1 1/2" $100.00 
2" $150.00 
3" $380.00 
4" $625.00 
6" $1,250.00 
 

 
County- Monthly Water Rates 

COUNTY 
METER SIZE 

BASE RATE USAGE RATES 

3/4" $45.00 Each month the BASE RATE is billed and 

1.88 from 1,000 to 8,000 gallons of water 

2.25 from 9,000 to 20,000 gallons of water 
3.00 from 21,000 to 40,000 gallons of water 

3.38 from 41,000 to 60,000 gallons of water 
3.00 from 61,000 and over gallons of water  

Water Bill is calculated: Base Rate+ Usage rate= Amount/Month 

1" $60.00 
I 1/2" $150.00 
2" $225.00 
3" $570.50 
4" $938.00 
6" $1,875.00 
 



Secondary Water Rates 
CONNECTION FEE $500.00 Required if the property is located in an area where secondary 

water service is available. 
 

USAGE FEES 
METER SIZE BASTE RATE USAGE RATES 

1" $6.00 Each month the BASE RATE is billed and 
l.00/1,000 Gallons for the first 50,000 of 
water 
1.25 for the next 25,000 gallons of 
water 1.50 for over 75,000 gallons of 
water 

1 1/2" $9.00 
2" $12.00 
3" $18.00 
4" $24.00 
5" $30.00 
6" $36.00 
 
K2 l" $6.00 .80/1,000 gallons until new ownership, 

then the rate 

-0- outs 
l .00/1,000 Gallons for all gallons if 
usage exceeds I Million gallons per 
month 

K2 1 1/2" $9.00 
 
K22" $12.00 

 
Other Culinary Water Fees

Customer Utility Deposit 
 Only refundable if all outstanding and current bills are paid. 

 

………… $250.00  
Refundable  

Water Service Fee ………… $20.00 

Reconnect to restore service after delinquent account 

has been paid  

………… $50.00 

Bulk Water Rate/ Month  ………… $5.00 / 1,000 Gallons 

Re-Read Water Meter Request ………… $25.00 

Meter Changed Out ………… $100.00 

Fine applied to utility customer when customer gets into 

meter box without authorization 
………… $100.00 

Third call on freeze-up & each additional call ………… $100.00  



SEWER FEE SCHEDULE  

CITY CONNECTION FEES 
Single Family Dwelling ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $3,000.00 
Commercial, Each Building in Multiple Dwellings or P.U.D …………………………………………………………. $4,000.00 
Impact Fee in Stonegate Subdivision ………………………………………………………………………………………. $5,500.00 
Impact Fee in Area East of Stonegate Subdivision Using Same Trunkline …………………………………… $900.00 

 

CITY MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Single Family Dwelling ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $27.75 
RV Park/ Multiple Dwellings, Mobile Home Parks, and PUDs ……………… $25.75+ $6.44/each additional unit 

*if each unit or lot has an individual water meter, it is considered a single-family dwelling. 

Large Commercial- Laundry, Carwash, Motel, Hotel, 
Grocery, Restaurant, Eating Establishment, Public School 

………………………………………………………………… $96.56 

Other Commercial & Professional Buildings not included 
in Large Commercial 

…………………………………………………………… $32.19 

Special Rate ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $93.50 
*All homes constructed in Chrisville, Stonegate Phase I and Stonegate Phase II on or before November 14, 2017, 
shall be subject to a “Special Rate” pursuant to Roosevelt City Municipal Code section 13.12.090. The amount 
includes $25.75 single family rate AND $67.75 Special rate.  

 

COUNTY CONNECTION FEES 
Single Family Dwelling ………………………………………………………………………………… $5,000.00 
Commercial, Each Building in Multiple Dwellings or P.U.D ……………………………. $6,000.00 

 

COUNTY MONTHLY SEWER RATES (County Rate is 1.5 times City Rate) 
Single Family Dwelling ………………………………………………………………………………………………… $38.63 

*RV Park/ Multiple Dwellings, Mobile Home Parks, and PUDs …………… $38.63+ $9.66/ each additional unit 
*if each unit or lot has an individual water meter, it is considered a single-family dwelling. 

Large Commercial- Laundry, Carwash, Motel, Hotel, 
Grocery, Restaurant, Eating Establishment, Public School 

………………………………………………………………. $144.84 

Other Commercial & Professional Buildings not included 
in Large Commercial 

…………………………………………………………….. $48.28 

 

STORM WATER FEES 
Storm Water Removal ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… $4.00 
Condominium Storm Water Removal ………………………………………………………………………………... $24.00 
*Riviera, Villas, HOAs   

 

 

 



SANITATION FEE SCHEDULE 
 
Monthly Residential  

1st Garbage can for single family dwelling or 
unit 

………………………………………………………………………... $20.40 

2nd Garbage can for single family dwelling or 
unit 

………………………………………………………………………... $13.11 

 
Dumpster Rates  

Container 
Size 

NUMBER OF TIMES DUMPED PER WEEK 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

3-Yard $81.10 
 

$134.70 $188.30 $241.90 $295.20 $349.10 
 

6-Yard $140.10 $236.50 $332.90 $429.30 $525.70 $622.10 
8-Yard $154.30 $264.90 $375.50 $486.10 $596.70 $707.30 
Extra Dump, 3 Yard ……………………………………………………….. $50.00 
Extra Dump, 6 Yard ……………………………………………………….. $32.51 

 



AIRPORT FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Property Lease for Hangars 

Property …………………………………………………………………………………………………… $0.18/SQF 
*Increase by 3% each calendar year.  

 

City Hangar Individual Space  

Monthly  …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $300.00 
Weekly  …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $150.00 
Daily …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $50.00 

 

 

 



FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE 
False Alarm / Nuisance Fire Alarm Calls 

Third (3rd) Call to the Same 
Location in 1 Year 

………………………………………………………… $100.00 

Fourth (4th) Call to the Same 
Location in 1 Year 

………………………………………………………… $125.00 

Fifth (5th) Call to the Same 
Location in 1 Year 

………………………………………………………… $150.00 

Each Additional Call Thereafter ………………………………………………………… $150.00 + $25.00 for each 
additional call over 5.  

 



PART II 

All ordinances or policies in conflict herewith are hereby repealed Any other fees charged will be based 
on cost or expected cost. 

 

PART III 

APPROVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED this 4th day of June 2024, by the following vote: 
 

Don Busenbark   
Dustin White   
David Baird   
Cody Aland    

Audrey Goodrich   
 

Signed: 

__________________________ 
Roddie I. Bird, Jr., Mayor  

Attest:  

__________________________ 
Sunshine Bellon, City Deputy Recorder  
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